PARKING SERVICES - FEES AND CHARGES WEF 01/04/2020 - 31/03/2021

SERVICE: **BUS STATION, RESIDENTS PARKING (DCE)**

	PREVIOUS 2018/19 £	CURRENT 2019/20 £	PROPOSED 2020/21 £	
CITY BUS STATION				
- Departure Fees : Notified timetable departures				
Departures over 100,000	0.74	0.76	0.79	inc VAT
Departures under 100,000	0.74	0.76	0.79	inc VAT
- Layover Bay Per Bay Per Quarter :	981.30	1,010.70	1,041.00	inc VAT
RESIDENTS PARKING SCHEMES				
- Private Residents				
1st permit	26.00	26.00	26.00	*
2nd permits	52.00	52.00	52.00	*

- Private Residents				
1st permit	26.00	26.00	26.00	*
2nd permits	52.00	52.00	52.00	*
- Houses in Multiple Occupation (HIMO)				
max. of 2 per dwelling (each)	52.00	52.00	52.00	*
- Residents Parking Concessions #				
permit (each)	No Charge	No Charge	No Charge	
- Business Permits				
max. of 2 per business	52.00	52.00	52.00	*
(only issued to businesses in the residents parking zones with no off-street parking)	3			
-			70.00	*
- Business Permits (Support Agencies)			70.00	
- Daily Visitor Permits				
per 10	17.00	17.00	17.00	*
Danie coment Demoite				
- Replacement Permits	5.00	5.00	5.00	*
Change of vehicle registration Damaged or lost	5.00	5.00	5.00 5.00	*
Damaged or lost	3.00	3.00	3.00	
- Emissions Permit				
Low Emissions 1st Permit	13.00	13.00	13.00	
Low Emissions Subsequent Permit	26.00	26.00	26.00	
- Administration Charge on Refunds	5.00	5.00	5.00	

^{*} There is a £5.00 Admin Charge on Permits that are Issued in Reception and not by Post

- Concessions apply to :
 persons in receipt of income support / pension credit, JSA & ESA
 blue badge holders